10/17/2014 503023917

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3070517

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| CATHERINE LECÊTRE | 10/17/2014 |
| CHRISTOPHE BLOND | 10/17/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SAVERGLASS |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 3 RUE DE LA GARE |
| City: | FEUQUIERES |
| State/Country: | FRANCE |
| Postal Code: | 60960 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29506645 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: PTODOCKET@ARELAW.COM

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 74639/4 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED, ESQ. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Philip H. Gottfried/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/17/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033974 FRAME: 0314** 503023917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Catherine Lecêtre and Christophe Blond (hereinafter "the Assignors"), both citizens of France, having an address at 3 rue de la Gare, 60960 Feuquieres, France are the co-inventors of a certain new and useful design for a BOTTLE BOTTOM, for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Saverglass (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a Société Par Actions
Simplifiée organized under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 3 rue de la
Gare, 60960 Feuquieres, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued
on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and
possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 033974 FRAME: 0315 Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner For Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee.

Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in its own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignors further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have signed this Assignment on this 17 th day of october, 2014.

Catherine Lecêtre

Christophe Blond

PATENT REEL: 033974 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 10/17/2014